BLOCK 29 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN
AMENDMENT (LOT 1.18 EXPANSION)
ROUTE 130 SOUTH REDEVELOPMENT AREA
ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
AUGUST 11, 2023
Adopted July 27, 2023 via Ordinance 2023-36
ARH Project Number: 1500011.02
 Prepared by:                  Prepared for:

Where a change to a particular section of the Redevelopment
Plan is required, such change is made by This Amendment within
the numbering system of the Redevelopment Plan. Such changes
are limited to Lots 1.18 & 1.19. The original language of the
Redevelopment Plan remains in place for the balance of the Block
29 Redevelopment Plan Area.
Where no changes to a particular section of the Redevelopment
Plan are necessary, such section is excluded from This
Amendment. Accordingly, section numbering in This Amendment
is not necessarily sequential.
Where new provisions are required, such language is inserted as
a new section in as sequential an order to the Redevelopment
2  §8.2.4 herein.
CONVENTIONS FOR THIS AMENDMENT
BLOCK 29 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN
AMENDMENT (LOT 1.18 EXPANSION)
ROUTE 130 SOUTH REDEVELOPMENT AREA
ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY, N.J.
PAGE | iii
DRAFT F
12/18/23
Plan as is possible. Such new language is limited to the Lot 1.18
& 1.19 Parcel.
E. Exhibits
Where no change to a particular Redevelopment Plan Exhibit is
necessary, such Exhibit, to the extent referenced herein, is
excluded from This Amendment. Exhibits attendant to the
original Exhibits of the Redevelopment Plan remain in place for
the balance of the Redevelopment Area.
F. Footnote Numbering
Footnote numbering in This Amendment is sequential to This
Amendment and bears no relationship to the footnote
numbering in the Redevelopment Plan.
G. Conflicts
Should any conflict occur between the provisions of the
Redevelopment Plan and This Amendment, the provisions of This
Amendment shall govern.
BLOCK 29 REDEVELOPMENT PLAN
AMENDMENT (LOT 1.18 EXPANSION)
ROUTE 130 SOUTH REDEVELOPMENT AREA
ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY, N.J.
PAGE | 1
DRAFT F
12/18/23
1.1 BACKGROUND
1.1.5 On October 28, 2021, the Township Council of the Township
of Robbinsville adopted a Redevelopment Plan for the Block
29 portion of the Route 130 South Redevelopment Area.3
1.1.6 On March 9, 2023, Township Council adopted Resolution
No. 2023-824; thereby authorizing and directing the
Robbinsville Land Use Board to conduct the necessary
investigations and to undertake the necessary steps to
determine whether a Study Area consisting of Block 29, Lot
1.18 and all bounding and internal right-of-way5, or any
part or parts thereof, qualifies for designation as an Area
in Need of Redevelopment under the criteria and pursuant
to the public hearing process set forth in N.J.S.A 40A:12A-
1, et seq.
3  Block 29 Redevelopment Plan Route 130 South Redevelopment Area, Robbinsville Township,
Mercer County, New Jersey, prepared by ARH Associates.  Adopted via Ordinance 2021-30.
4  On file with the Township Clerk and/or the Land Use Board Secretary.
5  “Study Area:
1.1.7 On March 28, 2023, the Land Use Board adopted Resolution
No. LU2023-214, accepting the directive of the Township
Council and assigning ARH ASSOCIATES6, licensed
Professional Planners in the State of New Jersey and the
Board’s appointed Planner, to undertake the Investigation on
the Board’s behalf.
1.1.8 ARH conducted its analysis and submitted its findings in a
Report detailing the conditions of the Study Area7.